Assembly Bill 562

Published January 14, 1966.

CHAPTER 513

AN ACT to create 66.919 (4) (a) 5 of the statutes, relating to eligibility of blind employes of the Wisconsin workshop for the blind for state group insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.919 (4) (a) 5 of the statutes is created to read:

66.919 (4) (a) 5. For the purposes of this section "employe" includes the blind employes of the Wisconsin workshop for the blind under s. 47.06 as of the beginning of the calendar month following completion of 1,000 hours of service, but such employes shall not be eligible for cessation of premiums because of disability directly or indirectly attributable to blindness. Any such employe may convert insurance coverage only once under the contract.

Approved December 27, 1965.